1
HN27C4096G/CC Series
262144-word✕16-bit CMOS UV Erasable and Programmable ROM
The Hitachi HN27C4096G/CC is a 4-Mbit
ultraviolet erasable and electrically programmable
ROM, featuring high speed and low power
dissipation. Fabricated on advanced fine process
and high speed circuitry technique, the

• Device identifier mode: Manufacturer code and
device code
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time Package
————————————————————
HN27C4096G-10 100 ns 600-mil
————————————— 40-pin cerdip
HN27C4096G-12 120 ns (DG-40A)
—————————————
HN27C4096G-15 150 ns
————————————————————
HN27C4096CC-10 100 ns 44-pin J-bend
————————————— leaded chip
HN27C4096CC-12 120 ns carrier (CC-44)
—————————————
HN27C4096CC-15 150 ns
————————————————————
2
HN27C4096G/CC Series HN27C4096G/CC Series
Pin Arrangement
Pin Description
Pin name Function
————————————————————
A0 – A17 Address
————————————————————
I/O0 – I/O15 Input/output
————————————————————
CE Chip enable
————————————————————
OE Output enable
————————————————————
VCC Power supply
————————————————————
VPP Programming power supply
————————————————————
VSS Ground
————————————————————
HN27C4096G Series HN27C4096CC Series
V
CE
I/O15
I/O14